Intimation to take possession of Secured Asset under section 13(4) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“SARFAESI Act, 2002”) 
Dear Sir/Ma’am, 
Please refer to our demand notice dated 22" April, 2025 issued under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 demanding from 
you a sum of Rs. 3,80,94,68,001.45 /- (Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Crores Ninety-Four Lakhs Sixty-Eight Thousand 

One Rupee and Forty-Five Paise only) respectively as on 31.01.2025, within 60 days along with future interest at the 
contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc.("said notice”) in respect of 
financial/credit assistance granted to M/s Aakash Tiles Private Limited (under liquidation) (“Borrower”) as specified therein.

[...]

read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand 
Notice dated 17.05.2025 and Newspaper Publication dated 06-06-2025, calling upon the 
Borrower, Ms. Ansta Dominic Rebello to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 46,54,195.13 (Rupees Forty-Six Lacs Fifty-Four Thousand One Hundred Ninety- 
Five andThirteen paise only) as on 17.05.2025 together with further interest thereon with 
effective from 10.05.2025 at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date 
of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

[...]

The Borrower / Guarantors / Mortgagors and the public in general are hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property/ies will be subject to the 
charge of Bank of Baroda, Seven Bungalows Branch for an amount of Rs. 46,54,195.13 
(Rupees Forty-Six Lacs Fifty-Four Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Five and Thirteen paise 
only) and further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses 
till date of payment. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No. 01, Ground Floor, in the society